TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 11-13
February 7, 2012 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE

KUHL, Rebecca M. Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide

VELEZ, Teresa Substitute Teacher 1/12/12
District-Wide

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single
subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that
subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and
thus require Board approval for the 2011-2012 school year.

FRANKLIN, Douglas
GAUSS, Carl
MARTINEZ, Nora

West Valley High School English
Tahquitz High School Computers/Multi-Media
West Valley High School Spanish

6" Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School

AYOTTE, Patricia Language Arts (Title 1) 1/23/12-6/1/12

DANIEL, Renee
JAIMEZ, Tamara
KIRK, Connie
SMITH, Dana
TRENCH, Gabriel

AdvancePath Academy
HILL, Felice
HYLAND, Marva

Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha
GILLIS, Timothy
GRAHAM, Larry
KENNEDY, Bart

ROSSI, Stephen
WEAVER, Ansil
ZIMMER, Aaron

Language Arts

Math (Title 1)
Language Arts

Math

Language Arts (Title 1)

Teacher

Teacher (Delete 6" Period Extra Pay Assignment)

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
1/21/12-6/1/12
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6" Period Assignments:

Diamond Valley Middle School

ANADY, Catherine
BROWN, Gregory T.
CHRISTENSEN, Sara
GUILAS, Chonalyn
KOBAYASHI, Paul
PARKER, David

Hemet High School
BERKOWSKY, Ryan
BRACKINS, Edward
DIEFENBACH, Sarah
FERNANDEZ, Albano
GASNER, Marvin
LONG, Deena
LONG, Tamara
MARSHALL, Doug
MCBROOM, Jack
ORTIZ, Ryan
PAULSIN, Renee
PETRICH, Theodore

PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph M.

REITZ, Jeffrey
VAN RYN, Janie
WHALEN, Kevin
YOHE, Mark

HOPE
GEORGIA, Matthew
OLGUIN, Adrian

Idyllwild School
BARATY, Danielle
CARRATELLO, Patricia
D’ARCY, Diane
GUNTERMANN, Holly
SAZER, Lenore

Special Education
KNIPSCHEER, Clint

English 8 (Title 1)

PE 6/7/8 (FTE)

AVID Teacher 7/8 (Title 1)
ELD-ELAP Fund

English 8 (FTE)

Math (FTE)

Science-Earth
JROTC

Science

Vocational Education
Physical Education
Math

Math

Science-Earth
Science-Chemistry
Math

Vocational Education
Vocational Education .5
Fine Arts

Physical Education
Science-Chemistry
Social Science

Math

Teacher
Teacher

Technology Class

7"/8™ Grade L.A. Holt Plus

6" Grade L.A. Holt Plus

6-8" Grade Physical Education
Introduction to Spanish

APE Teacher

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6" Period Assignments:

West Valley High School

AIKEN, Rose Mandated Instruction
ALVAREZ, Kathleen Compass Training
APFFEL JR., Michael CTE Teacher
AVILA, Robert Mandated Instruction
BAILEY, Stacey Fine Arts

BOHAC, Amber
BRADSHAW, John

FINLEY, Kenneth Math

HALIC, Patricia Math

HAMEISTER, Joseph Ceramics
HOELSCHER, Curtis Math

LONG, Jennifer SPED - RSP
MCDONOUGH, Joseph AVID

URQUIZA, Frank Math

WALLACE, Tom Mandated Instruction
WINDMILLER, Thomas ASB

Advisors:

Dartmouth Middle School (Change to Start Dates)
GILLIS, Timothy Technology/Data Coordinator
ROSSI, Stephen Technology/Data Coordinator

Athletic Coach:

CARVER, John M. West Valley High School
FOGLE, Lance Hamilton K-8

Department Chairs:

Dartmouth Middle School
WHITE, Elizabeth Science

WASC — Data Team Coach (Title 1)
WASC — Data Team Coach (Title 1)

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

8/22/11-6/1/12
8/22/11-6/1/12

2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year

1/21/12-6/1/12

FEDRIZZI-BROWN, Carrie  From: Secondary Teacher

West Valley High School

To: Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

1/26/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE

NAVARRO, Rosemary Secondary Teacher 1/26/12-6/1/12
West Valley High School

WILSON, Jessica 50% Elementary Teacher (Shared Contract) 2012-2013 School Year
Hamilton K-8

ACEVEDO, Melissa Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide

DEMPSEY, Karla Elementary Counselor 1/25/12
District-Based

GONZALES, Isela Speech Language Pathologist 1/23/12
District-Wide

PIETSCH, Jeremy Music Teacher 2012-2013 School Year
Tahquitz High School

SALDANA, Melissa Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide

WORKMAN, Charles Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide

BRAMLETT, Kirstie From: Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
To: Elementary Teacher 1/17/12-6/1/12
Valle Vista Elementary (Temporary Contract)

CHAMBERS, Tracy From: Principal
Cawston Elementary
To: Director 3/1/12
Professional Development Academy

MC COY, Michael From: 50% Special Education Teacher
Whittier Elementary
To: 100% Special Education Teacher 12/1/11-2/7/12
Whittier Elementary (Temporary Contract)
(Correction to Dates)
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SNOW, Melissa

SPRAGG, Jillian

From:

To:

From:

To:

40% Secondary Teacher 8/22/11-6/1/12
HAAAT Charter School (Temporary Contract)
60% Secondary/Middle School Teacher 1/23/12-6/1/12
(40% HAAAT / 20% Western (Temporary Contract)

Center Academy)

Substitute Teacher

District-Wide
Elementary Teacher 1/25/12-6/1/12
Whittier Elementary (Temporary Contract)

GARCIA, Brandy

MC CQOY, Michael

MENNELL, Kristin

NULL, Matthew

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:
To:

From:

To:

Secondary Teacher 2/11/12
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Teacher

District-Wide

Special Education Teacher
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide
Assistant Principal 3/1/12

Acting Principal
Cawston Elementary

Special Education Teacher

Tahquitz High School (Temporary Contract)

Substitute Teacher 1/21/12
District-Wide

HOLLAND-ARENDT,
YeVonne

TODD, Misty

Substitute Teacher 2/8/12
District-Wide
Special Education Teacher 2/8/12-6/1/12

Whittier Elementary (Temporary Contract)
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CABRAL, Michelle From: Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary
To: Home School Teacher 1/25/12

Family Tree Learning Center

WOOD, Sylvia Special Education Teacher 2/9/12
Hemet High School

WOOD, Sylvia Special Education Teacher 2/10/12
Hemet High School

2/8/12
EMPLOYEE # 000814
EMPLOYEE # 040826
EMPLOYEE # 079701
EMPLOYEE # 105449
EMPLOYEE # 110253
EMPLOYEE # 185204
EMPLOYEE # 208623
EMPLOYEE # 214156
EMPLOYEE # 222984

NEWBERRY, Denise West Valley High School 2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 11-13.

LP:erl



