TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assign</u> February 7, 2012	ment Order CE 11-13	FINAL
CERTIFICATED PERSO	DNNEL	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT	EFFECTIVE DATE	
KUHL, Rebecca M.	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/12
VELEZ, Teresa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/12/12
CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZAT	IONS	
subject, other than the subject li	redentialed teacher having 18 semester units or sted on the credential, may be authorized with ing employees have met the requirements of E the 2011-2012 school year.	Board approval to teach that
FRANKLIN, Douglas GAUSS, Carl MARTINEZ, Nora	Tahquitz High School C	nglish computers/Multi-Media panish
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS	8	
6 th Period Assignments:		
<i>Acacia Middle School</i> AYOTTE, Patricia DANIEL, Renee JAIMEZ, Tamara KIRK, Connie SMITH, Dana TRENCH, Gabriel	Language Arts (Title 1) Language Arts Math (Title 1) Language Arts Math Language Arts (Title 1)	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
AdvancePath Academy HILL, Felice HYLAND, Marva	Teacher Teacher (Delete 6 th Period Extra Pay Ass	1/23/12-6/1/12 ignment) 1/23/12-6/1/12
Dartmouth Middle School DOBBINS, Natasha GILLIS, Timothy GRAHAM, Larry KENNEDY, Bart ROSSI, Stephen WEAVER, Ansil ZIMMER, Aaron	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12 1/21/12-6/1/12

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS cont.

6th Period Assignments:

Diamond Valley Middle Scho ANADY, Catherine BROWN, Gregory T. CHRISTENSEN, Sara GUILAS, Chonalyn KOBAYASHI, Paul PARKER, David	ol English 8 (Title 1) PE 6/7/8 (FTE) AVID Teacher 7/8 (Title 1) ELD-ELAP Fund English 8 (FTE) Math (FTE)	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Hemet High School BERKOWSKY, Ryan BRACKINS, Edward DIEFENBACH, Sarah FERNANDEZ, Albano GASNER, Marvin LONG, Deena LONG, Tamara MARSHALL, Doug MCBROOM, Jack ORTIZ, Ryan PAULSIN, Renee PETRICH, Theodore PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph M. REITZ, Jeffrey VAN RYN, Janie WHALEN, Kevin YOHE, Mark	Science-Earth JROTC Science Vocational Education Physical Education Math Math Science-Earth Science-Chemistry Math Vocational Education Vocational Education .5 Fine Arts Physical Education Science-Chemistry Social Science Math	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
<i>HOPE</i> GEORGIA, Matthew OLGUIN, Adrian	Teacher Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
<i>Idyllwild School</i> BARATY, Danielle CARRATELLO, Patricia D'ARCY, Diane GUNTERMANN, Holly SAZER, Lenore	Technology Class 7 th /8 th Grade L.A. Holt Plus 6 th Grade L.A. Holt Plus 6-8 th Grade Physical Education Introduction to Spanish	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Special Education KNIPSCHEER, Clint	APE Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS cont.

6th Period Assignments:

West Valley High School AIKEN, Rose ALVAREZ, Kathleen APFFEL JR., Michael AVILA, Robert BAILEY, Stacey BOHAC, Amber BRADSHAW, John FINLEY, Kenneth HALIC, Patricia HAMEISTER, Joseph HOELSCHER, Curtis LONG, Jennifer MCDONOUGH, Joseph URQUIZA, Frank WALLACE, Tom WINDMILLER, Thomas	Mandated Instruction Compass Training CTE Teacher Mandated Instruction Fine Arts WASC – Data Team Coach (Title 1) WASC – Data Team Coach (Title 1) MASC – Data Team Coach (Title 1) Math Math Ceramics Math SPED - RSP AVID Math Mandated Instruction ASB	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Advisors:		
<i>Dartmouth Middle School (C</i> GILLIS, Timothy ROSSI, Stephen	<i>hange to Start Dates)</i> Technology/Data Coordinator Technology/Data Coordinator	8/22/11-6/1/12 8/22/11-6/1/12
Athletic Coach:		
CARVER, John M. FOGLE, Lance	West Valley High School Hamilton K-8	2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year
Department Chairs:		
<i>Dartmouth Middle School</i> WHITE, Elizabeth	Science	1/21/12-6/1/12
INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER	2	
FEDRIZZI-BROWN, Carrie	From: Secondary Teacher West Valley High School To: Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	1/26/12

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

LEAVE OF ABSENCE		
NAVARRO, Rosemary	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	1/26/12-6/1/12
WILSON, Jessica	50% Elementary Teacher (Shared Contract) Hamilton K-8	2012-2013 School Year
NEW HIRE		
ACEVEDO, Melissa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/12
DEMPSEY, Karla	Elementary Counselor District-Based	1/25/12
GONZALES, Isela	Speech Language Pathologist District-Wide	1/23/12
PIETSCH, Jeremy	Music Teacher Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
SALDANA, Melissa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/12
WORKMAN, Charles	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/12
PROMOTION		
BRAMLETT, Kirstie	From: Substitute Teacher District-Wide To: Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	1/17/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
CHAMBERS, Tracy	From: Principal Cawston Elementary To: Director Professional Development Acaden	3/1/12 ny
MC COY, Michael	 From: 50% Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary To: 100% Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary 	12/1/11-2/7/12 (Temporary Contract) (Correction to Dates)

PROMOTION cont.			
SNOW, Melissa	From: To:	40% Secondary Teacher HAAAT Charter School 60% Secondary/Middle School Teach (40% HAAAT / 20% Western Center Academy)	8/22/11-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract) er 1/23/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
SPRAGG, Jillian	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District-Wide Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary	1/25/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
REASSIGNMENT			
GARCIA, Brandy	From: To:	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/11/12
MC COY, Michael	From: To:	Special Education Teacher Whittier Elementary Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/8/12
MENNELL, Kristin	From: To:	Assistant Principal Acting Principal Cawston Elementary	3/1/12
NULL, Matthew	From:	Special Education Teacher	
	To:	Tahquitz High School (Temporary Co Substitute Teacher District-Wide	1/21/12
REHIRE			
HOLLAND-ARENDT, YeVonne	Substit District	ute Teacher -Wide	2/8/12
TODD, Misty		l Education Teacher r Elementary	2/8/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)

RESCIND INVOLUNTARY	IRANSFER	
CABRAL, Michelle	From: Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary To: Home School Teacher Family Tree Learning Center	1/25/12
RESIGNATION		
WOOD, Sylvia	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	2/9/12
RETIREMENT		
WOOD, Sylvia	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	2/10/12
TERMINATION (NON-RENI	EWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)	
EMPLOYEE # 000814 EMPLOYEE # 040826 EMPLOYEE # 079701 EMPLOYEE # 105449 EMPLOYEE # 110253 EMPLOYEE # 185204 EMPLOYEE # 208623 EMPLOYEE # 214156 EMPLOYEE # 222984		2/8/12
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC C	OACH	
NEWBERRY, Denise	West Valley High School 20	011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 11-13.

LP:erl